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Background

» Obesity is a complex health issue

» Childhood obesity is particularly worrying physically and mentally as
well as perennially.

» About 19% of U.S. children (2-19 years)are obese

» About 40% of overweight children will continue to be overweight
during adolescence

» About 80% of obese adolescents will become obese adults.



Method

» Data source:- National Survey for
2015) i

» Total of 42,121 subjects
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Important Terminologies

Childhood obesity

LBW

SCHIP

BMI at or above 95" percentile for a
specific age and sex

Birth weight of an infant of less than
2,500 grams

A program administered by the United
States Department of Health and
Human Services, providing funds for
health insurance to families with
children




Results- Descriptive Statistics

Sex

Cumulative | Cumulative Whether or not ;gﬁ:e in family had

SEX | Frequency Percent| Frequency Percent
e o _ - _ Cumulative | Cumulative
Male 19789 19789 51.36 SCHIP Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

Female 18742 : 38531 100.00 No 39812 9452 39812 94 52
Frequency Missing = 3590 Yes 2309 548 42121 100.00

Cumulative | Cumulative

Obese | Frequency Percent| Freguency Percent

1 10809 83.84 10809 B384

2 2083 16.16 12892 100.00

Frequency Missing = 29229
Region

REGION | Frequency Percent Frequency Percent Cumulative | Cumulative
Northeast 24981 15.20 3981 15.20 POVERTY Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

101 1947 o082 A 67 No 30718 78.86 30718 78.86
Yes 8233 21.14 38951 100.00

Midwest 5
South 9475 3617 18557 70.84

West 7640 29.16 26197 100.00 Frequency Missing = 3170

Frequency Missing = 15924



Results

Table of Obese by SCHIP Table of Obese by POVERTY Table of Obese by REGION

SCHIP(Whether or not anyone in POVERTY(Whether or not under REGION(Region)
family had SCHIP) poverty threshold)
Obese MNortheast | Midwest  South | West

No Yes Total No Yes Total
1 1189 1442 | 2551 2193

10282 527 10809 8540 1716 10256 1358 | 1647 29.14 2505
7975 409 83.84 69.85 1403 83.68 1612 1955 3459 2974
4: ]L 4E§ 8327 16.73 86.66 8389 B2G4 8510
8397 8145 8501 7868 183 77| 535|302
Loy M ] P T
1963 120 2083 1506 465 209 316 612 439
15.23 0.93 6.16 12.32 3.80 1326 2007 3884 27.83
94.24 2.76 7641 2359
A F — - i 4 F A i ~ 'y
16.03  18.55 1199|2139 1334 1611 17.36 14.90

12245 B47 12892 10046 2181 19997 1372 1719 3087 2577 8755
94.98 502 100.00 8216 1784  100.00 1567 1963 3526 29.43 100.00

Frequency Missing = 29229 Frequency Missing = 29894 Frequency Missing = 33366




Results

Region: Midwest vs South (0.850, 0.859) < 0.0001
(0.639, 0.648) < 0.0001

(0.855, 0.864) < 0.000]

Northeast vs South
West vs South

Race: African American
vs White

Native American vs
White

Asian vs White

Others vs White

Sex: Male vs Female
Age

Family children number
SCHIP Yes vs No
Poverty Yes vs NO

Low birth weight Yes vs
No

| . DA Y Y R . Y B

(1.257
(1.012

(0.480
(1.570
(1.590
(0.958
(0.875
(0.967
(1.568
(0.963

11 7 A\

, 1.272)
, 1.059)

, 0.494)
, 1.599)
, 1.604)
, 0.960)
, 0.879)
, 0.985)
, 1.585)
,0.978)

- Vi Zal)

< 0.0001

0.0031

< 0.0001
< 0.0001
< 0.0001
< 0.0001
< 0.0001
< 0.0001
< 0.0001
< 0.0001




DISCUSSION

» Male children were shown to be more likely to be obese than
female children

» Why is this the case?

» State Children’s Health Insurance Program (SCHIP) was shown to
have a significant effect on the odds of obesity

» How is SCHIP associated with childhood obesity?

» Could Social Economic Status (SES) be a confounder?
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