East Tennessee State University

Digital Commons @ East Tennessee State University

Appalachian Student Research Forum

2018 ASRF Schedule

Apr 4th, 2:40 PM - 2:55 PM

ASSOCIATIONS BETWEEN FAMILY AND PARENTAL FACTORS AND CHILDHOOD OBESITY

Kido Uyamasi

Shimin Zheng East Tennessee State University

Sheryl M. Strasser Georgia State University

Follow this and additional works at: https://dc.etsu.edu/asrf

Part of the Dietetics and Clinical Nutrition Commons, and the Social and Behavioral Sciences Commons

Uyamasi, Kido; Zheng, Shimin; and Strasser, Sheryl M., "ASSOCIATIONS BETWEEN FAMILY AND PARENTAL FACTORS AND CHILDHOOD OBESITY" (2018). *Appalachian Student Research Forum*. 23. https://dc.etsu.edu/asrf/2018/schedule/23

This Oral Presentation is brought to you for free and open access by the Events at Digital Commons @ East Tennessee State University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Appalachian Student Research Forum by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ East Tennessee State University. For more information, please contact digilib@etsu.edu.

ASSOCIATIONS BETWEEN FAMILY AND PARENTAL FACTORS AND CHILDHOOD OBESITY

KIDO HARRISON UYAMASI¹, SHERYL STRASSER² AND SHIMIN ZHENG^{1*}

¹DEPARTMENT OF BIOSTATISTICS AND EPIDEMIOLOGY, COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH, EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY, JOHNSON CITY, TN 37614, USA

²DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PROMOTION & BEHAVIOR, GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH, ATLANTA, USA

*SPONSORING FACULTY

Outline

- Background
- Method
- Results
- Discussion
- Conclusion
- References

Background

Obesity is a complex health issue

- Childhood obesity is particularly worrying physically and mentally as well as perennially.
- About 19% of U.S. children (2-19 years) are obese
- About 40% of overweight children will continue to be overweight during adolescence
- About 80% of obese adolescents will become obese adults.

Method

- Data source:- National Survey for Child Health (2013-2015)
- Total of 42,121 subjects

Multiple logistic regression Predictors

- Access to State Children's Health Insurance (SCHIP)
- Low birth weight (LBW)
- Poverty
- ▶ Family size
- Region of residence
- Age
- > Sex
- Race

Important Terminologies

Variables	Definition
Childhood obesity	BMI at or above 95 th percentile for a specific age and sex
LBW	Birth weight of an infant of less than 2,500 grams
SCHIP	A program administered by the United States Department of Health and Human Services, providing funds for health insurance to families with children

Results- Descriptive Statistics

Sex				
SEX	Frequency	Percent		Cumulative Percent
Male	19789	51.36	19789	51.36
Female	18742	48.64	38531	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3590

Obese	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	10809	83.84	10809	83.84
2	2083	16.16	12892	100.00

Frequency Missing = 29229

Whether or not under poverty threshold					
		•	,		
POVERTY Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Cumulative Percent					
No	30718	78.86	30718	78.86	
Yes 8233 21.14 38951 100.00					
Frequency Missing = 3170					

Region				
REGION	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Northeast	3981	15.20	3981	15.20
Midwest	5101	19.47	9082	34.67
South	9475	36.17	18557	70.84
West	7640	29.16	26197	100.00
Frequency Missing = 15924				

	Whether or not anyone in family had SCHIP				
SCHIP Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulat Frequency Percent					
	No	39812	94.52	39812	94.52
	Yes	2309	5.48	42121	100.00

Results

Table of Obese by SCHIP				
	SCHIP(Whether or not anyone in family had SCHIP)			
Obese	No	Yes	Total	
1	10282	527	10809	
	79.75	4.09	83.84	
	95.12	4.88		
	83.97	81.45		
2	1963	120	2083	
	15.23	0.93	16.16	
	94.24	5.76		
	16.03	18.55		
Total	12245	647	12892	
	94.98	5.02	100.00	
I	Frequency Missing = 29229			

Table of Obese by POVERTY				
	POVERTY(Whether or not under poverty threshold)			
Obese	No	Yes	Total	
1	8540	1716	10256	
	69.85	14.03	83.88	
	83.27	16.73		
	85.01	78.68		
2	1506	465	1971	
	12.32	3.80	16.12	
	76.41	23.59		
	14.99	21.32		
Total	10046	2181	12227	
	82.16	17.84	100.00	
Frequency Missing = 29894				

Table of Obese by REGION							
		REGION(Region)					
Obese	Northeast	Midwest	South	West	Total		
1	1189	1442	2551	2193	7375		
	13.58	16.47	29.14	25.05	84.24		
	16.12	19.55	34.59	29.74			
	86.66	83.89	82.64	85.10			
2	183	277	536	384	1380		
	2.09	3.16	6.12	4.39	15.76		
	13.26	20.07	38.84	27.83			
	13.34	16.11	17.36	14.90			
Total	1372	1719	3087	2577	8755		
	15.67	19.63	35.26	29.43	100.00		
	Frequency Missing = 33366						

Results

Predictors	OR Estimat	e (CL)	p-values
Region: Midwest vs South	0.854	(0.850, 0.859)	< 0.0001
Northeast vs South	0.644	(0.639, 0.648)	< 0.0001
West vs South	0.860	(0.855, 0.864)	< 0.0001
Race: African American vs White	1.265	(1.257, 1.272)	< 0.0001
Native American vs White	1.035	(1.012, 1.059)	0.0031
Asian vs White	0.487	(0.480, 0.494)	< 0.0001
Others vs White	1.585	(1.570, 1.599)	< 0.0001
Sex: Male vs Female	1.597	(1.590, 1.604)	< 0.0001
Age	0.959	(0.958, 0.960)	< 0.0001
Family children number	0.877	(0.875, 0.879)	< 0.0001
SCHIP Yes vs No	0.976	(0.967, 0.985)	< 0.0001
Poverty Yes vs No	1.576	(1.568, 1.585)	< 0.0001
Low birth weight Yes vs No	0.971	(0.963, 0.978)	< 0.0001
	1 / 5 /		< 0.0001

Discussion

Male children were shown to be more likely to be obese than female children

- Why is this the case?
- State Children's Health Insurance Program (SCHIP) was shown to have a significant effect on the odds of obesity
 - How is SCHIP associated with childhood obesity?
 - Could Social Economic Status (SES) be a confounder?

Conclusion

The home environment has a huge impact on childhood obesity.

Further studies are needed to understand how much of this influence is as a result of genetic factors.

References

- Boudreau, A. A., Kurowski, D. S., Gonzalez, W. I., Dimond, M. A., & Oreskovic, N. M. (2013). Latino families, primary care, and childhood obesity: A randomized controlled trial. American Journal Of Preventive Medicine, 44(3, Suppl 3), S247-S257. doi:10.1016/j.amepre.2012.11.026
- Lifshitz ,F. (2008). Obesity in Children. J Clin Res Pediatr Endocrinol. v.1(2); 2008 Dec doi: 10.4008/jcrpe.v1i2.35
- Mason, S.M., Santaularia, N.J., Berge, J.M., Larson, N., Neumark-Sztainer, D. (2018). Is the childhood home food environment a confounder of the association between child maltreatment exposure and adult body mass index? *Preventive Medicine*, 110. doi:10.1016/j.ypmed.2018.02.016.
- Ogden CL, Carroll MD, Fryar CD, Flegal KM. Prevalence of obesity among adults and youth: United States, 2011-2014. NCHS data brief, no 219. Hyattsville, MD: National Center for Health Statistics. 2015.
- Overweight & Obesity. (2016, October 20). Retrieved February 22, 2018, from <u>https://www.cdc.gov/obesity/childhood/defining.html</u>Hales CM, Carroll MD, Fryar CD, Ogden CL. Prevalence of obesity among adults and youth: United States, 2015–2016. NCHS Data Brief. 2017;288:1–8.
- Segel, C. M. (2011). Childhood Obesity: Risk Factors, Health Effects, and Prevention. New York: Nova Science Publishers, Inc.